
Sunday, May 19, 2024

The Church Office will be 
closed Monday, May 27, 
for Memorial Day.



Please Join Us in Prayer this Week 
Family Loss 
• Judy McDonald, mother of Cynthia Black and Jennifer 

Porter and grandmother of Jonathan Black and Kelton 
and Sam Porter, passed away Wednesday, May 8, 
2024.  Services were Saturday, May 18.  Please be in 
prayer for the Black and Porter families during this 
difficult time. 

Healing 
Terry Bell, Lynn Brock (sister of Sherry Stevenson), Kathy 
Campbell (friend of Mabel Jarrett), Shari Felty (daughter 
of Charles and Glenda Prestage/sister of Renee Babb), 
Cathy Hendrick, Chuck King (father of Libby Linker), 
Stephanie Lara, Billy McWilliams, Lee Mills, Ann Nelson 
(mother of Allison Linker), Jean Rackler, Nancy Russell, 
Judy Jarrett-Sexton, Rebecca Talley, Lynda Taylor, Isla 
Whorton, Gail Wilson. 
Bereavement  
This Month - McDonald Family, Babb Family, Jones 
Family, Fredenburg Family 
This Quarter - Clepper Family, Robinson Family, Parish 
Family , Sparks Family, Hutchings Family 
This Year - Hastings Family, Branham Family, Stone 
Family, Reams Family, Howard Family, Moyers Family, 
Banta Family, Cole Family, Brunson Family, Nickles 
Family, Carnes Family, Smith Family , Hall Family 
Last Year - Palmer Family, Ritchie Family, Randolph 
Family, Sucsy Family, Dodd Family, Hendrick Family, 
Ochoa Family, Sims Family

Sunday, May 19 
• 4:00 PM Sunday Evening Worship 
• 5:30 PM Third Day at the McGilton’s 
Wednesday, May 22 
• Ladies Bible Class 

• On break for summer 
• 6:30 PM Wednesday Evening Classes 

• Room 138 - Bible Study 
• Room 221 - Women’s Bible Study 
• Room 223 - Single Parents 
• Room 225 - Men’s Bible Study 

Thursday, May 23 
• 7:00 PM Celebrate Recovery 
Saturday, May 25 
• 9:00 AM Mama Nel’s 
Monday, May 27 
• Church Office closed for Memorial Day 
Tuesday, May 28 
• 9:30 AM Quilting Ladies in room 219 
Wednesday, May 29 
• 6:30 PM Summer Kick-Off at Wagner Park 
Sunday, June 2 
• 2:00 PM Caregivers R Us in the Library 
Tuesday, June 4 
• 5:00 PM Children’s Ministry presents ‘WOW’ in 

the Fellowship Hall 
Thursday, June 6 
• 5:00 PM Children’s Ministry presents ‘WOW’ in 

the Fellowship Hall 
Saturday, June 8 
• 10:00 AM Children’s Ministry presents ‘WOW’ at 

the Science Spectrum 
Sunday - Friday, June 21-23 
• Youth Backpacking/Camping Trip 
Sunday - Friday, July 7-12 
• Camp 51 for Broadway Youth 


